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BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
O/o Chief General Manager, T.N.Circle, Chennai-2
-X-X-X-X-X-X-
To
PGM (Dev)/PGM (F), Chennai, PGM Coimbatore / Trichy
All Head of SSAs, Tamilnadu Circle
GMs (NWO-CM) , Coimbatore / Madurai / Trichy
GM (NWP - CFA) Chennai / GM (NWO-CFA) Chennai
GM (Sales & Mktg - CFA) / GM (Sales & Mktg -CM) Chennai
GM (Enterprise Business ), Chennai
GM (HR & Admn) / GM (TR), Chennai
Principal, RGM TTC, Chennai.
PCE, Civil / Electrical, Chennai
Chief Architect, Chennai.
DGM (Regulation), Chennai

No.Geni/80-11/2013 dated at Chennai-2, the 27 -12-2012

Sub: Holidays for the Administrative and Operative Offices
of BSNL, Taminadu Circle for the year 2013- reg.
%k %k %k % 3k %k ok k %k
The list of “CLOSED HOLIDAYS” for the year 2013 to be observed by
all the Administrative and Operative Offices of BSNL Tamilnadu Circle is
furnished in Annexure - A.

The list of “RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS” admissible for the year 2013
for both the Administrative and Operative Staff of BSNL, Tamilnadu Circle is
furnished in Annexure - B. ‘

In addition to the 17 Closed Holidays as indicated in Annexure — A
each administrative/operative staff will also be allowed to avail herself/himself
of any two R.H. to be chosen by her/him out of the list of Restricted Holidays in
Annexure — B. .

Any addition /deletion /modification in the above
Holidays/restricted Holidays will be intimated as and when they occur.

3L |
(R foTeT / R.THINAGARAN) |
Hers e (|mra)/A.D(General)
Bd GHY. SLTAGATA. / for CGM, B.S.N.L
daffterTg uR¥sd, =1/ T.N.Circle, CHENNAI —2.

Copy to:
1. The Dy. General Manager(TE),Corporate Office, New Delhi.
2. ALL Officers and sections in Circle Office.
3. Service Union for information.



ANNEXURE - A

LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2013 FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE
AND OPERATIVE OFFICES OF BSNL, TAMILNADU CIRCLE

Sl. No |Holiday Date Day

1 Pongal (Additional Holiday) 14-01-2013 [MONDAY
Milad-Un-Nabi or Id-E-Milad

25-01-2013 |FRIDAY

2 (Birthday of Prophet Mohammad)

5 Republic Day 26-01-2013 |SATURDAY

4 Good Friday 29-03-2013 |FRIDAY

5 Mahavir Jayanti 24-04-2013 |WEDNESDAY

6 Buddha Purnima 25-05-2013 |SATURDAY
Idu'l Fitr 09-08-2013 [FRIDAY

g Independence Day 15-08-2013 |THURSDAY
Vmc.lyak Chaturthi (Additional 09-09-2013 | MONDAY

9 Holiday)

10 Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 02-10-2013 |WEDNESDAY
Dus'sehr'a (Maha Saptami-Additional 11-10-2013  |FRIDAY

11 Holiday)

;,  [Dussehra(Vijay Dashmi) 13-10-2013 |SUNDAY

13 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 16-10-2013 |WEDNESDAY

14 Diwali (Deepavali) 02-11-2013 |SATURDAY

15 Muharram 14-11-2013  |THURSDAY

© Guru Nanak's Birthday 17-11-2013  |SUNDAY
Christmas Day

17

25-12-2013

WEDNESDAY




ANNEXURE - B

LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2013 FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE AND

- |OPERATIVE OFFICES OF BSNL, TAMILNADU CIRCLE

Sl. No |Holiday Date Day

1 New Year's Day 01.01.2013 Tuesday

2 Makar Sankranti 13.01.2013 Sunday

3 Guru Gobind Singh's Birthday 18.01.2013 Friday

4 Sri Panchami 14.02.2013 Thursday

5 Basanta Panchami/Sri Panchami 15.02.2013 Friday

6 Swami Dayananda Saraswati Jayanthi 16.02.2013 Saturday

7 Shivaji Jayanthi 19.02.2013 Tuesday

8 Guru Ravida's Birthday 25.02.2013 Monday

9 Maha Shivrathri 10.03.2013 Sunday

10 Holika Dahan 26.03.2013 Tuesday

11 Holi 27.03.2013 Wednesday
12 Easter Sunday 31.03.2013 Sunday

13 Chaitra Sukladi/Gudi Padava/Ugadi/Cheti Chand 11.04.2013 Thursday
14 Vaisakhi 13.04.2013 Saturday
15 Vishu 13.04.2013 Saturday
16 Mesadi 14.04.2013 Sunday

17 Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/Bahag Bihu (Assam) 15.04.2013 Monday

18 Ram Navami 19.04.2013 Friday

19 Guru Rabindranath's Birthday 09.05.2013  [Thursday
20 Hazarat Ali's Birthday 24.05.2013 Friday

21 Rath Yathra 10.07.2013 Wednesday
22 Jamat-Ul-Vida 02.08.2013  |Friday

23 Parsi New Year's day 18.08.2013 Sunday

24 Raksha Bandhan 20.08.2013 Tuesday
25 Janmashtami 28.08.2013 Wednesday
26 Onam 16.09.2013 Monday

27 Dussehra (Maha Ashtami) (Additional) 12.10.2013 Saturday
28 Dussehra (Maha Navami) 13.10.2013 Sunday

29  |Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday 18.10.2013  |Friday

30 Karaka Chaturdasi (Karva Chouth) 22.10.2013 Tuesday

31 Govardhan Puja 03.11.2013 Sunday

32 |Bhai Dhuj ) 05.11.2013  |Tuesday
33 Prathiar Sashthi or Surya Sashthi (Chhat Puja) 08.11.2013 Friday

34 6uru Tej Bahadur's Martyrdom day |24.11.2013 Suﬁday -
35 Christmas Eve 24.12.2013

Tuesday -




